Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 13906-013001 Client's Ref. No.: 2002P00053 US; 2002E00073DE

PATENTS ONLY

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernd R. Lehnert Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Intellectual Property Department Neurottstrasse 16 69190 Walldorf Germany				
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Intellectual Property Department Neurottstrasse 16 69190 Walldorf Germany				
Addutional matric(s) attached? ☐ res at No Neurottstrasse 16 69190 Walldorf Germany ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name				
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
□ Other:				
Execution Date: 05/13/03 Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).: B: Patent No(s).:				
10/134,551				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
STEPHEN R. SCHAEFER 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40				
Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A.				
60 South Sixth Street Suite 3300 Authorized to charge Deposit Account.				
Minneapolis MN 55402				
Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
To the best of an included and belief the femaling information in true and correct and				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
44 6 11 11				
Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 May 27, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3				

60142614.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

May Jt. 700.

Signature

Typed Na PAITEN Tigning Certificate

REEL: 013680 FRAME: 0573

AN 0-0016122889696

Ø 003 5.Ø4∕Ø7

Attorney's Docket No.: 13906-013001 SAP Ref. No.: 2002P00053 US; 2002E00073DE

Page 1 of 1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Bernd R. Lehnert, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to SAP Aktiengesellschaft, a German Corporation, having offices located at Neurottstrasse 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all Inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document actified

entitled		•	
		DATA GATHERING	
and whi	ch is four	nd in	
(a)	_	U.S. patent application executed on, entitled as	above, listing the above named person as inventor.
(b)	×	U.S. patent application filed on <u>4/30/2002</u> [X] under Application No. <u>10/134,551</u> [] with Express Mall No (Application Number not yet known).	
(c)		U.S. Patent No.:, issued	
An altor this assi	ney of re ignment t	ecord, or the attorney filing the application, is authorized and requithe execution date of the application and/or the filing date and se	ested by the execution of this assignment to insert intertal number of the application when officially known.
ssuing (Improve Convent treaties ASSIGN	therefrom ments; a tion for th of like pu IEE for p	includes the foregoing patent application or patent; all legal equinal United States and foreign patents, utility models, and designed the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoine Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treat process. ASSIGNOR authorize ASSIGNEE to apply in all countribatents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of emprovements.	registrations granted for any of sale five intensions and ing patent application or patent under the Internationa y, the European Patent Convention, and all other as in the names of ASSIGNOR or in the name of
ASSIGN would co	IOR here	eby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrat th this assignment.	nce has been or will be made or entered into that
upon the may be and propagate apply fo	e request known ar mptly to r	her covenants for himself and his respective heirs, legal represent to ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said accessible to ASSIGNOR and to testify as to the same in any execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any maintain, issue or enforce said application, said inventions and its processary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	invention and said patents and legal equivalents as interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to
ASSIGN extensic	IOR requ on thereo	uests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue said of to the ASSIGNEE.	d patents of the United States and any reissue or
Inventor Witness	's Signat	Signature Will Trum 7	May 1344 2003 Date

PATENT REEL: 013680 FRAME: 0574

Attorney's Docket No.: 13906-013001 Client's Ref. No.: 2002P00053 US;

2002E00073DE

OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION -

FACSIMILE

TO THE ATTENTION OF:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDAL SERVICES

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 703/306-5995

Number of pages including this page

Art Unit : 2171 Applicant: Bernd R. Lehnert

Serial No.: 10/134,551

: April 30, 2002 FACSIMILE COMMUNICATION Filed

Title : DATA GATHERING

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form

Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 27 day of May 2003, to Mail Stop

Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: May 27, 2003

Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927

PTO Customer No. 32864 Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A.

60 South Sixth Street

Suite 3300

Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: (612) 335-5070

Fax: (612) 288-9696

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at (612) 335-5070 to arrange for its return. Thank you. PATENT

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

REEL: 013680 FRAME: 0575